

No. 20-128

In the Supreme Court of the United States

BIG PORT SERVICE DMCC,
Petitioner,

v.

CHINA SHIPPING CONTAINER LINES CO. LTD.,
Respondent.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit*

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

JONATHAN A. HERSTOFF
Counsel of Record
JESSICA L. SBLENDORIO
HAUG PARTNERS LLP
745 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10151
(212) 588-0800
jherstoff@haugpartners.com

Counsel for Petitioner

October 22, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RULE 29.6 STATEMENT i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii

INTRODUCTION. 1

ARGUMENT 2

I. There Is No Cause of Action for a Party Seeking to Avoid Arbitration 2

II. The Circuit Split Is Deep and Acknowledged 4

III. CSCL Does Not Dispute that the All Writs Act Would Not Have Permitted the Issuance of an Anti-Arbitration Injunction Here 8

IV. CSCL Does Not Dispute that the Second Circuit’s Case Law Providing for the Automatic Issuance of an Anti-Arbitration Injunction Conflicts with This Court’s Precedents 10

V. CSCL’s Remaining Arguments Do Not Warrant the Denial of Certiorari 11

CONCLUSION. 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>AT&T Broadband, LLC v. Int’l Broth. of Elec. Workers</i> , 317 F.3d 758 (7th Cir. 2003)	6
<i>Comcast Corp. v. Nat’l Ass’n of African American-Owned Media</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1009 (2020)	4
<i>eBay Inc. v. MercExchange, L.L.C.</i> , 547 U.S. 388 (2006).	10
<i>Friends for All Children, Inc. v. Lockheed Aircraft Corp.</i> , 717 F.2d 602 (D.C. Cir. 1983)	9
<i>Hartley v. Stamford Towers Ltd. P’ship</i> , 36 F.3d 1102, 1994 WL 463497 (9th Cir. Aug. 26, 1994)	4, 5
<i>Hull v. Norcom, Inc.</i> , 750 F.2d 1547 (11th Cir. 1985).	7
<i>In re Am. Express Fin. Advisors Sec. Litig.</i> , 672 F.3d 113 (2d Cir. 2011)	4, 5
<i>In re Y & A Grp. Sec. Litig.</i> , 38 F.3d 380 (8th Cir. 1994).	4
<i>Klay v. United Healthgroup, Inc.</i> , 376 F.3d 1092 (11th Cir. 2004).	2, 4, 7, 8
<i>PaineWebber Inc. v. Hartmann</i> , 921 F.2d 507 (3d Cir. 1990)	4
<i>Societe Generale de Surveillance, S.A. v. Raytheon European Mgmt. & Sys. Co.</i> , 643 F.2d 863 (1st Cir. 1981).	4

*Trustmark Ins. Co. v. John Hancock Life Ins.
Co. (U.S.A.)*, 631 F.3d 869 (7th Cir. 2011) 6

STATUTES

9 U.S.C. § 10(a)(4) 6, 7, 11
28 U.S.C. § 1651(a) 9
